Form	PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORI	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY				
		who offerhad original documents or copy thereof.		
	settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents of sept attached original documents of sept attached original documents of sept attached original documents or sept attached or sept attached original documents or sep		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sunbelt Corporation		
	CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.	Internal Address:		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2120 Burkette Roadt		
		City: Rock Hill State: South Carolina Zip: 29732		
	Contract arabitative	Individual(s) citizenship		
	□ Corporation-State Delaware	Association General Partnership		
		Limited Partnership		
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	Corporation-State South Carolina		
	Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
l	Other Release of Security Interest ■ Other Release of Security In	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	Execution Date: July 14, 2005			
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
''	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		2,256,852		
	Additional number(s) attach	ned: ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations		
 	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>1</u>		
	Name: Dorothy R. Whitney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
•	Internal Address: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Additionized to be charged to deposit account		
1	Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:		
	35th Floor	03-3415		
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
\vdash	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>		
9.	Statement and signature. The the heat of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing infolence.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	(0, 1)	(/ DUTA 04 7/21/05		
	Dorothy R. Whitney /U/ 15/ 1-9/ Name of Person Signing Signs	7		
1	· · · · //	shoet attachments and document: 3		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			
	CERTIFICATE OF FACS	SIMILE TRANSMISSION		
	The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned outlied States Patent and Trademark Office on the date show	orrespondence is deing dististened by facsimile to the vine vine vinabove.		
	Offing Quality (Girls Wile 1 (Girls Wile 2)	<u></u>		
	Name:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0818

700196841

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Interest document, Sunbelt Corporation granted to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. ("CIT"), a security interest ("Security Interest") in all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, CIT is desirous of releasing its Security Interest in the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing CIT hereby acknowledges:

- The Security Interest granted by Sunbelt Corporation in and to the Trademark
 is hereby terminated.
- 2. The Security Interest dated June 18, 1999 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 1999 at Reel/Frame 1890/0352 is hereby terminated.
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of

ANNETTE LUYANDO
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01LU6009028
Qualified in Queens County

26724/000/708998.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0819

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial/Registration No.	Reel/Frame
OUR DYES MAKE YOUR COLORS	2,256,852	1890/0352

RECORDED: 07/21/2005